505546692 06/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5593489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
JERRY MIKE REAVES	06/16/2019		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	7701 LEGACY DRIVE
City:	PLANO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Patent Number:	9284075				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)367-2002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972)367-2001 Email: reed@cclaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARSTENS & CAHOON, LLP

Address Line 1: 13760 NOEL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFLAY.00729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAMIE S. LEIGH
SIGNATURE:	/Samie S. Leigh, Reg. #77441/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedReavesAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedReavesAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505546692 REEL: 049605 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Jerry Mike REAVES, residing at 2144 Tar Road, Midlothian, Texas 76065, USA, am a joint inventor of the invention Apparatus for Compacting Product & High Speed Bagmaking, along with Patrick Joseph Bierschenk, who has already executed an Assignment document filed February 11, 2013, and recorded at Reel/Frame 029790/0077, for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States with attorney reference number CFLAY.00729, US Application 13/764,133 filed February 11, 2013, which issued as US Patent 9.284,075 on March 15, 2016; and

WHEREAS, FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 7701 Legacy Drive, Plano, Texas 75024-4099, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Jerry Mike REAVES, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty, or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said FRITO-LAY NORTH AMERICA, INC., its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT Assignment CFLAY.00729 REEL: 049605 FRAME: 0281

onnosi	IN TESTIMONY te my signature.	WHEREO	F, I hereunt	o set my	hand	and	seal	the	day	and	year	set
Date:	10 m, sigmuno. 13/1/4	2019	Q _{nani}	Mik) Jan	¥				ī	Ç
	7	9 40 8.7	7	Jerry M					•••••••••			• 2.3 •

CFLAY.00729

Assignment PATENT **REEL: 049605 FRAME: 0282**